
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R1 02 Oct 2023 | Bath | VICKERS.BET APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 2625m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,200
9:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 828220
	 2	 325332
	 3	 042785
	 4	 333148
	 5	 454437
	 6	 194322
	 7	 661832
	 8	 265311
	 9	 414274
	10	 416472
	11	 956715
	12	 90764
	13	 775644
	14	 565383

BEGGARMAN
IMPERIAL CULT (IRE)
ARTHALOT (IRE)
EASY EQUATION (FR)
LARGO BAY (USA)
IT’S HOW WE ROLL (IRE)
GOLD STANDARD (IRE)
ASENSE
GENTLE FIRE
UTHER PENDRAGON
CINZENTO (IRE)
EIGHT FIFTEEN (IRE)
LADYPACKSAPUNCH
HIGHLAND FLYER

64.5
64
63.5
62.5
62.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59
58.5
58
57.5

9
4
6
12
7
1
5
8
13
11
2
3
10
14

M TABTI  1.5 
MORGAN COLE
LIAM WRIGHT  1.5 
KAIYA FRASER  1.5 
MIA NICHOLLS  1.5 
J LEAVY  2.5 
MOLLY GUNN  3 

ANNA GIBSON  2.5 
ELLE-MAY CROOT  1.5 
SHARIQ MOHD  3 

COURTNEY THOMAS  3 

C HOWARTH
ALEC VOIKHANSKY
OLIVIA TUBB  2.5 

H MORRISON
R COOK & J BRIDGER
V DARTNALL
J S MOORE
M MADGWICK
H EVANS
A CARROLL
G L MOORE
S DRINKWATER
J S MOORE
R TEAL
G BAKER
G HARRIS
J PORTMAN

6
4
6
5
5
9
7
4
7
8
7
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
F
M
G

UK
IRE
IRE
FR
USA
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

60
59
58
55
55
52
52
51
51
50
48
53
45
50

	27-�3�-6-3
	 9-�0�-2-3
	21-�1�-1-1
	35-�3�-3-6
	37-�5�-4-7
	63-�4�-12-10
	42-�3�-9-6
	16-�2�-2-1
	12-�2�-1-0
	106-�7�-14-14
	34-�6�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	23-�0�-2-4
	 9-�0�-0-2

$24,936
$6,386
$6,098
$31,906
$28,343
$40,295
$28,927
$12,891
$8,539
$112,947
$23,425
$381
$11,099
$2,376

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BEGGARMAN Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 9 Total: 27-3-6-3 Prize Money: $24,936
Jockey: M Tabti (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 19-3-5-2 Track: 3-0-2-0

6yo uk g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 21-3-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Let’s Dance (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/22 (506 Days)
Owner: Howses Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 25Jun23	 FFL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 P-l Jamin	 60	 $6.5	 Lusaka	 3:00.61		  ........ 2½...............stayed on to go 2nd
8 of 10	 08Jul23	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 P-l Jamin	 60	 $4.5	 Daaris	 3:11.13		  ......... 11.....................never on terms
2 of 10	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 61	 $7.5	 Dirham Emirati	 3:06.60		  ......... hd............headed towards finish
2 of 10	 19Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $*4.3	Lunar Shadow	 2:55.34		  .......... ¾....... went 2nd again last stride
10 of 14	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $8	 Lusaka	 3:02.82		  ...... 18¼.................. faded over 1f out

2 IMPERIAL CULT (IRE) Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-2-3 Prize Money: $6,386
Jockey: Morgan Cole WT: 64 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Proserpine (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N Miliam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 60	 $7.5	 Meisterzinger	 2:23.14		  ........ 4½........... no chance with winner
5 of 11	 07Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 Miss Arabella Fox	 60.5	 $15	 Gavi Di Gavi	 1:45.22		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 27Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 57	 $7	 Stonking	 2:40.19		  ........ 4¼...... lost 2nd inside final furlong
3 of 7	 18Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 Shariq Mohd	 57.5	 $--	 Al Hargah	 2:11.26		  ........ 1¼..................plugged on in 3rd
2 of 11	 08Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 62.5	 $5.5	 Sophar Sogood	 3:33.31		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner

3 ARTHALOT (IRE) Trainer: V Dartnall Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,098
Jockey: Liam Wright (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Annina (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thethrillofitall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 59	 $6	 Tazaman	 3:08.15		  ...... 12¾........no impression over 1f out
2 of 11	 26Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 Miss H Stevens	 58.5	 $12	 Singing The Blues	 3:36.61		  ..........nk.........................headed well
7 of 10	 25Sep22	 FFL	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $7.5	 Byron Hill	 3:38.64		  ...... 22¼.........................no progress
8 of 14	 21Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 T Fisher	 56.5	 $13	 Tin Fandango	 3:50.14		  ...... 23¼............. weakened soon after
5 of 10	 04May23	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	  ]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $11	 Tigerten	 3:14.17		  ...... 17¼........no impression over 1f out

4 EASY EQUATION (FR) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 12 Total: 35-3-3-6 Prize Money: $31,906
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman (FR) Dam: Simple Solution (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-4 Last Win: 01/06/23 (123 Days)
Owner: Roy Humphrey & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 55.5	 $--	 Murhib	 3:21.08		  ........... 2...... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 8	 18Apr23	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 60	 $5	 Easter Icon	 3:43.96		  ........Lnk.. kept on one pace final furlong
1 of 8	 01Jun23	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 A Keeley	 52	 $--	 Russian Rumour	 3:32.26		  .......... ½....... stayed on strongly to lead 
4 of 6	 10Jun23	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 55	 $3.5	 Social City	 3:32.74		  ........ 3¾................ not trouble leaders
8 of 9	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 62	 $7	 Beat The Heat	 3:07.44		  ...... 14¼............ weakened over 2f out
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5 LARGO BAY (USA) Trainer: M Madgwick Barrier: 7 Total: 37-5-4-7 Prize Money: $28,343
Jockey: Mia Nicholls (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 22-3-1-6 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch usa g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-0-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Flintshire Dam: No Panic (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/22 (376 Days)
Owner: Mr Joe Lane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 09Jun23	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 G Rooke	 61	 $12	 Glenister	 2:31.84		  ......... 25................. weakened final 2f
4 of 9	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 62	 $23	 Blue Hero	 2:33.40		  ...... 15¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 10	 13Aug23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 Mr F Gordon	 70.5	 $15	 She’s A Novelty	 2:31.05		  ........... 4............ lost 3rd towards finish
3 of 12	 04Sep23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 61	 $--	 Mrembo	 2:27.42		  ........... 2.. kept on one pace final furlong
7 of 12	 18Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 G Rooke	 61.5	 $--	 Geelong	 2:20.70		  ...... 14¾........... weakened final furlong

6 IT’S HOW WE ROLL (IRE) Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 1 Total: 63-4-12-10 Prize Money: $40,295
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 23-3-6-4 Track: 13-1-2-2

9yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 13-2-4-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Clodora (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/23 (105 Days)
Owner: Kinnersley Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 Dylan Hogan	 62.5	 $--	 Gearing’s Point	 2:29.81		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 9	 29Jul23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 Dylan Hogan	 60	 $--	 Greased Lightning	 2:30.15		  ........ 7½...... lost 3rd inside final furlong
3 of 12	 09Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $34	 Lhebayeb	 2:29.19		  ........ 2¼............... no extra near finish
2 of 10	 21Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 Dylan Hogan	 59.5	 $9.5	 Send In The Clouds	 2:33.80		  ......... hd........................ headed post
2 of 12	 04Sep23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 Dylan Hogan	 58.5	 $--	 Mrembo	 2:27.42		  ........ 1½...... stayed on to chase winner

7 GOLD STANDARD (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 42-3-9-6 Prize Money: $28,927
Jockey: Molly Gunn (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casamento (IRE) Dam: Goldplated (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-3 Last Win: 09/10/22 (358 Days)
Owner: Mr J M Wall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 12Sep22	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $26	 Angels Roc	 2:04.12		  ...... 14¾.. modest headway final furlong
1 of 8	 09Oct22	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 58	 $5	 Bellshill Beauty	 2:26.86		  .......... ¾..........................pushed out
8 of 14	 28Oct22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $8.5	 International Law	 2:34.59		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 17Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $--	 Eltham Palace	 2:07.78		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
2 of 7	 12Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 61	 $6.5	 Uther Pendragon	 2:06.30		  .......... ¾.........................always held

8 ASENSE Trainer: G L Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: $12,891
Jockey: Anna Gibson (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Atwix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/23 (26 Days)
Owner: The Calculated Speculators

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 22Apr23	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 R Clutterbuck	 58.5	 $9	 Seattle King	 2:05.47		  ........ 2½......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 12	 06Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 H Davies	 63	 $8.5	 Greek Giant	 2:31.97		  ........ 6¼........................never nearer
3 of 15	 19Jun23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 64	 $8	 It’s How We Roll	 2:29.71		  ........ 3½....... plugged on in modest 3rd
1 of 8	 15Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 62.5	 $3.5	 Mellow Mood	 2:55.28		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
1 of 7	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $3	 Uther Pendragon	 2:29.65		  ........ DH..................... battled gamely 

9 GENTLE FIRE Trainer: S Drinkwater Barrier: 13 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: $8,539
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Reach (IRE) Dam: Pugnacious Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/01/23 (270 Days)
Owner: Court Reclamation & Salvage Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 05Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $*6	 Jenny Ren	 3:03.73		  ........ 1½................. ridden and ran on
4 of 10	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $--	 Tiger Spirit	 3:39.90		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 10	 06Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $--	 Sicario	 2:38.78		  ......... hd........................ headed post
7 of 8	 04Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $4.6	 Bascinet	 3:02.81		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 9	 09Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $21	 Eloped	 2:42.56		  ........ 6¾.......................nearest finish

10 UTHER PENDRAGON Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 11 Total: 106-7-14-14 Prize Money: $112,947
Jockey: Shariq Mohd (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 54-4-8-7 Track: 27-3-3-4

8yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 29-2-4-3 Firm: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Unreal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-3-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 19/07/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 59	 $17	 Rita Rana	 2:33.80		  ........ 1¼.................................cosily
6 of 9	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $9	 Blue Hero	 2:33.40		  ...... 22¼......................no impression 
4 of 13	 04Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 Olivia Tubb	 58.5	 $9.5	 Big Jimbo	 2:31.98		  ........... 1................ held towards finish
7 of 9	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 Liam Wright	 55.5	 $--	 Mrembo	 2:31.78		  ...... 10¼.............. always towards rear
2 of 7	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 T Fisher	 59	 $--	 Asense	 2:29.65		  ............................. headed final stride
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11 CINZENTO (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 2 Total: 34-6-0-2 Prize Money: $23,425
Jockey: Courtney Thomas (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Silver Samba J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/23 (110 Days)
Owner: Mr Roger Teal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 57.5	 $26	 True Romance	 3:04.60		  ........ 5¾........................never nearer
6 of 7	 03Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 Courtney Thomas	 54	 $34	 Winklevi	 3:33.31		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 05Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 Courtney Thomas	 54	 $34	 Donald Llewellyn	 3:34.94		  ......... 20................ well beaten final 2f
1 of 12	 14Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 G Rooke	 55	 $--	 La Belle Vie	 3:33.74		  ..........nk.................... kept on gamely
5 of 9	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 Miss Megan Jordan	 65.5	 $12	 All About Alice	 3:23.91		  ...... 10¼.............................. kept on

12 EIGHT FIFTEEN (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $381
Jockey: C Howarth WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Expecting To Fly (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rupert Williams & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 T Whelan	 58	 $41	 Liftoff	 1:25.49		  ........ 8¾.............. always towards rear
10 of 11	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 T Whelan	 58	 $41	 Five Towns	 1:26.84		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear
7 of 11	 26Jun23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 N Callan	 57	 $67	 Garden Route	 1:41.70		  ...... 10½...................weakened 2f out
6 of 7	 20Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $5.5	 Surrey Charm	 2:08.18		  ...... 11½...........................not run on
4 of 7	 05Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 57	 $13	 Major Major	 2:38.90		  ........... 8................kept on same pace

13 LADYPACKSAPUNCH Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 10 Total: 23-0-2-4 Prize Money: $11,099
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 9-0-1-1

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Punchy Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Michelle Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $19	 Uther Pendragon	 2:33.80		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
5 of 13	 04Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 Laura Pearson	 60	 $12	 Big Jimbo	 2:31.98		  ........ 1¾........weakened closing stages
6 of 10	 19Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 55	 $15	 Lunar Shadow	 2:55.34		  ........... 3......................no impression
4 of 9	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $8.5	 Beat The Heat	 3:07.44		  ........... 5......one pace in 4th over 1f out
4 of 14	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 52	 $26	 Lusaka	 3:02.82		  ........ 6¼.. kept on one pace final furlong

14 HIGHLAND FLYER Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 14 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,376
Jockey: Olivia Tubb (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Tobruk (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurence Bellman & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 17May23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 59	 $41	 Galilaeus	 2:27.43		  ......... 27............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 28Jun23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 L Keniry	 59.5	 $10	 Galactic Glow	 2:12.94		  ........... 4..................never going pace
3 of 6	 01Jul23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 Olivia Tubb	 58	 $4	 Manxman	 2:31.90		  ........ 6¼.............stayed on same pace
8 of 9	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 Mia Nicholls	 50	 $--	 Trooper Bisdee	 3:07.07		  ........ 7½......................no impression
3 of 7	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $*5	 Asense	 2:29.65		  .......... ¾..... stayed on well final 110yds
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 02 OCT 2023

R2 02 Oct 2023 | Bath | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
9:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 45146
	 2	 33
	 3	 5
	 4	 383
	 5	 3424
	 6	 88
	 7	 0
	 8	

HOT FUSS (IRE)
CALVERT
CHELSEA HARBOUR
DALLAS STAR (FR)
DAYMER BAY (IRE)
MAXIM DE WINTER (IRE)
PALACE GREEN
FLOWERING (IRE)

62
59
59
59
59
59
59
57

4
2
1
3
6
5
7
8

R KINGSCOTE
L EDMUNDS
R HORNBY
ROSSA RYAN
C BISHOP
T WHELAN
O MURPHY
J MITCHELL

T DASCOMBE
R TEAL
A BALDING
D F DAVIS
E J-HOUGHTON
J PORTMAN
R HUGHES
C JOHNSTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

95
--
--
87
72
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$18,115
$4,489
$0
$3,170
$12,497
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HOT FUSS (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $18,115
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 62 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Natural Bloom (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (79 Days)
Owner: Keith, David & Stephen Trowbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 P-l Jamin	 59	 $6	 Son	 1:18.52		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace
5 of 16	 24Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $--	 Snellen	 1:29.36		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
1 of 8	 15Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 L Keniry	 60.5	 $*2.4	Cool Dividend	 1:32.35		  ........ 5½.................stayed on strongly
4 of 6	 23Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $5	 Indian Run	 1:24.13		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 6	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 L Keniry	 59	 $19	 Al Musmak	 1:44.30		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong

2 CALVERT Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,489
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Criteria (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H I Jinks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 13Aug23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 60	 $29	 Empire Of Art	 1:46.26		  ........ 1¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
3 of 9	 30Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $*2.5	Local Hero	 1:40.73		  ........... 7.....stayed on same pace in 3rd

3 CHELSEA HARBOUR Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Miss Mahalia (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chelsea Thoroughbreds - Ch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 14Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $21	 Blown Away	 1:38.81		  ........ 5¼...........kept on for modest fifth

4 DALLAS STAR (FR) Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,170
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Agathe Rare (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 09Jun23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $10	 Ancient Wisdom	 1:27.07		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
8 of 16	 24Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $--	 Snellen	 1:29.36		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 14Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 K Stott	 58	 $--	 Arabic Legend	 1:30.51		  ........ 4½......... stayed on towards finish
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5 DAYMER BAY (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $12,497
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Reset In Blue (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Marc Middleton-heath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 13Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $3.5	 Dragon Leader	 1:13.69		  ........... 4... went third inside final furlong
4 of 9	 28Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $23	 Equity Law	 1:13.96		  ........ 4¼..................never going pace 
2 of 14	 22Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $17	 Nellie Leylax	 1:30.08		  ........ 3¼...............no match for winner
4 of 7	 28Aug23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $4.5	 Crimson Spirit	 1:24.21		  ........ 2½..... lost modest 3rd final strides

6 MAXIM DE WINTER (IRE) Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Mrs Danvers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ladyswood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 21Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $41	 Warm Spell	 1:26.16		  ........ 9½...................... never a factor
8 of 9	 05Sep23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $--	 Caviar Heights	 1:39.24		  ...... 17½............ weakened over 1f out

7 PALACE GREEN Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Nimiety J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Qatar Racing & Mr A Regan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 6	 22Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 58	 $19	 Bracken’s Laugh	 1:46.73		  ...... 14¼.... unseated rider leaving stalls

8 FLOWERING (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Blossomtime J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 02 Oct 2023 | Bath | DOWNLOAD THE VICKERS.BET APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,200
10:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 233141
	 2	 715693
	 3	 844338
	 4	 768
	 5	 600641
	 6	 813124
	 7	 612403
	 8	 311722
	 9	 324522
	10	 032425
	11	 620535
	12	 645799
	13	 700166
	14	 306900

ETON COLLEGE (IRE)
DARVEL (IRE)
OTAGO
UNDERLAY
DREAM PIRATE
FACT OR FABLE (IRE)
MR TRICK (IRE)
RACING DEMON
VILLALOBOS (IRE)
DIAMONDSINTHESAND (IRE)
FOUGERE
MIDNIGHT FLAME (IRE)
HE’S OUR STAR
CLEMENT DANES

64
63.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59
57.5
57
55

10
3
8
4
1
14
9
5
11
7
13
6
12
2

S OSBORNE
R HORNBY
C BENNETT
W CARSON
M GHIANI
L KENIRY
R KINGSCOTE
H DOYLE
A FARRAGHER  1.5 
F MARSH
K O’NEILL
W COX
L MORRIS
GINA MANGAN  1.5 

J OSBORNE
P CHAMINGS
J BOYLE
A WEST
T KENT
J S MOORE
I WILLIAMS
E DE GILES
S HODGSON
A WINTLE
D IVORY
JOE PONTING
A CARROLL
W KITTOW

6
5
6
6
3
6
5
3
4
6
3
3
8
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
G
M

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

66
65
63
62
65
60
60
62
58
56
58
55
50
43

	36-�6�-3-8
	31-�4�-3-3
	39-�5�-3-4
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	86-�8�-9-11
	29-�2�-3-5
	17-�2�-5-1
	21-�3�-6-1
	18-�0�-3-3
	 8-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-2
	68-�6�-12-5
	 9-�0�-0-1

$54,738
$28,651
$39,174
$0
$6,180
$58,307
$28,738
$17,929
$24,716
$9,648
$3,455
$4,002
$48,314
$997

	15-�2�-1-5
	17-�3�-2-2
	7-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	16-�3�-2-3
	10-�0�-2-2
	11-�2�-5-1
	7-�1�-3-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	30-�3�-7-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ETON COLLEGE (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 10 Total: 36-6-3-8 Prize Money: $54,738
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 64 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-3-1-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 15-2-1-5
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Windsor County (USA) J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 19-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 16/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: Mr J A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $15	 Wiseacre	 1:36.23		  ...... 12¼.......................nearest finish
3 of 9	 12Jul23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 59	 $11	 Motawaafeq	 1:40.14		  ........ 2¾........................... stayed on
1 of 7	 21Jul23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 N Currie	 62.5	 $7.5	 Obama Army	 1:48.47		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
4 of 9	 28Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 62	 $--	 Squeezebox	 2:07.40		  ........... 5........................... stayed on
1 of 7	 16Aug23	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 63.5	 $7	 Obama Army	 1:45.20		  .......... ¾................... won going away

2 DARVEL (IRE) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 3 Total: 31-4-3-3 Prize Money: $28,651
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 63.5 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-2-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Anthem Alexander (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/07/23 (90 Days)
Owner: Howard And Shirley Symonds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 04Jul23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 63.5	 $--	 Confils	 1:36.57		  ........ 2½..............eased towards finish
5 of 10	 20Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 63.5	 $7	 New Heights	 1:45.79		  ........ 4½............................. no extra
6 of 13	 09Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 60	 $8.5	 Shoot To Kill	 1:34.55		  ........ 5¾................kept on same pace
9 of 9	 21Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $--	 Optiva Star	 1:22.09		  ........ 7¾............. weakened soon after
3 of 6	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $6.5	 Uncle Dick	 1:41.45		  ........ 4¾.............................. kept on

3 OTAGO Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 8 Total: 39-5-3-4 Prize Money: $39,174
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 62.5 Good: 40-6-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Spinning Top J+H: 20-2-1-3 Turf: 43-6-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/07/21 (809 Days)
Owner: Mr P And Mrs L Rowe And Mr John Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 C Bennett	 59.5	 $4	 Redredrobin	 1:23.85		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
4 of 8	 31Jul23	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $5.5	 Covert Mission	 1:32.00		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
3 of 13	 09Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 C Bennett	 57.5	 $15	 Shoot To Kill	 1:34.55		  ........ 1¼..................not reach leaders
3 of 10	 28Aug23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 60	 $9.5	 Kimifive	 1:46.73		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
8 of 12	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Bennett	 57	 $8	 New Heights	 1:44.57		  ........ 4¼...................... never a factor

4 UNDERLAY Trainer: A West Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Carson WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Kodiac Island J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Wingrove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 12Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 63	 $126	African Star	 2:31.82		  ...... 13½......................always behind
6 of 8	 05Sep23	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 62	 $81	 Believe In Stars	 2:10.45		  ...... 13¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 62	 $--	 Al Anoud	 2:09.97		  ........ 9¾...................... never a factor
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5 DREAM PIRATE Trainer: T Kent Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,180
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 62.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Indian Story (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (11 Days)
Owner: N Bromley, S Spampanato, R And E J Ree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 19Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 56	 $17	 Surely Not	 1:42.35		  ...... 18½............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 14	 25May23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $23	 Greek Order	 1:44.95		  ...... 11¼......................no impression
6 of 11	 15Jun23	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 60	 $15	 Lady Of Arabia	 2:13.16		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 27Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 59.5	 $10	 Renesmee	 1:39.11		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 10	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $--	 Where’s Freddy	 1:41.20		  ....... Lhd...............................gamely

6 FACT OR FABLE (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 14 Total: 86-8-9-11 Prize Money: $58,307
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 61.5 Good: 29-5-2-6 Track: 9-1-0-1

6yo gr ire g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 18-4-1-3 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 16-3-2-3
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Unreal J+H: 14-2-0-2 Turf: 20-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 T Fisher	 57.5	 $6	 Sapphire’s Moon	 1:21.75		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
3 of 9	 28Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $15	 Coffeemeanscoffee	 1:24.52		  ........ 4¾............ one pace final furlong
1 of 13	 24Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $8	 Ticket To Alaska	 1:22.81		  ....... Lhd......................ran on gamely
2 of 12	 28Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 Gina Mangan	 59.5	 $7.5	 Pavlodar	 1:23.68		  ..........nk........... just held towards finish
4 of 8	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 T Fisher	 59.5	 $9.5	 On Edge	 1:13.69		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge

7 MR TRICK (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 29-2-3-5 Prize Money: $28,738
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 61.5 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 19-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Alkhawarah (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-3 Last Win: 25/03/23 (191 Days)
Owner: Ian Williams Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 B Sanderson	 59	 $9	 Coast	 1:13.51		  ........ DH.............................. led post
2 of 9	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 64	 $--	 Luxy Lou	 1:41.49		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
4 of 12	 10Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 David Egan	 55	 $9	 D Day Odette	 1:45.02		  ........ 1¾.....................just missed 3rd
10 of 11	 23Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $6	 Ciotog	 1:38.84		  ........ 9¾....................... beaten 1f out
3 of 11	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 52.5	 $--	 Almarin	 1:48.77		  ........ 2¾.......held inside final 100 yards

8 RACING DEMON Trainer: E De Giles Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-5-1 Prize Money: $17,929
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-5-1
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Whatdoiwantthatfor (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (96 Days)
Owner: John Manser & Simon Treacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 02Jun23	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $3.8	 Passing Time	 1:35.27		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
1 of 8	 28Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 55	 $5	 Vegas Jack	 1:46.05		  ..........nk.................... held on gamely
7 of 16	 21Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 T Whelan	 55.5	 $13	 Isle Of Jura	 1:39.83		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
2 of 8	 16Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 60	 $4	 Haughty	 1:44.91		  ..........nk.......................... just denied
2 of 7	 07Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 Liam Wright	 58	 $6.5	 Power Of Darkness	 1:41.43		  ......... hd.......................... just denied

9 VILLALOBOS (IRE) Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-6-1 Prize Money: $24,716
Jockey: A Farragher (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 19-3-5-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 16-2-4-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Swift Acclaim (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/03/23 (209 Days)
Owner: Mr P T Newell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Jul23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 A Farragher	 62	 $6	 Mujid	 1:43.53		  ..........nk...............headed close home
4 of 9	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $--	 Luxy Lou	 1:41.49		  ........ 3½...........weakened final 110yds
5 of 10	 29Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 Miss Olive Nicholls	 67	 $7	 Voltaic	 1:47.51		  ........ 8¼...........................weakened
2 of 10	 06Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $6	 King Of The Dance	 1:35.84		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
2 of 7	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 62	 $5.5	 Barleybrown	 1:42.77		  ....... Lhd................ just held by winner

10 DIAMONDSINTHESAND (IRE) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-3-3 Prize Money: $9,648
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: La Dama Boba (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S G Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 20Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 61	 $29	 Fact Or Fable	 1:21.75		  .......... ¾...................... kept on in 3rd
2 of 11	 31Jul23	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $12	 Coffeemeanscoffee	 1:16.67		  ....... Lhd.......................... just denied
4 of 13	 24Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 F Marsh	 62	 $*3.8	Fact Or Fable	 1:22.81		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
2 of 9	 09Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 62	 $5	 Recuerdame	 1:41.02		  ........ 1¾...............kept on final furlong
5 of 14	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Howarth	 59.5	 $6	 Ceilidh	 1:25.44		  ........ 4¾.............plugged on one pace
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11 FOUGERE Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,455
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Nigh (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Heather & Michael Yarrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 12May23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 Jimmy Quinn	 55	 $11	 Moonlit Cloud	 2:22.85		  .......... ½....close on eased down winner
10 of 13	 29Jun23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 Jimmy Quinn	 58	 $13	 Kamanika	 2:11.30		  ........ 6½...........................weakened 
5 of 10	 17Jul23	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 Jimmy Quinn	 53.5	 $19	 Tiffany	 2:09.24		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
3 of 9	 03Aug23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 Jimmy Quinn	 55.5	 $--	 Damascus Steel	 2:16.72		  ........Lnk.............................. kept on
5 of 14	 06Sep23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 Jimmy Quinn	 62	 $15	 The Pug	 2:24.13		  ........ 4½.....................never on terms

12 MIDNIGHT FLAME (IRE) Trainer: Joe Ponting Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,002
Jockey: W Cox WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Light My Fire (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Edward Dailly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 62	 $--	 We’renotreallyhere	 1:22.81		  ........ 4½.............. gradually weakened
5 of 10	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 61	 $7	 Platinum Girl	 1:25.74		  ........... 4...... kept on inside final furlong
7 of 12	 08Jun23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $7	 Inverinate	 1:25.51		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 08Jul23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 G Sanna	 56	 $9	 Bella Kopella	 1:03.05		  ........ 6¾..............made no impression
9 of 11	 18Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 57	 $101	King Of Ithaca	 1:26.73		  ...... 11¼..........................soon faded

13 HE’S OUR STAR Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 12 Total: 68-6-12-5 Prize Money: $48,314
Jockey: L Morris WT: 57 Good: 28-4-4-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-3-7-1
Sire: Lord Shanakill (USA) Dam: Afilla J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 22-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-4-1 Last Win: 10/08/23 (53 Days)
Owner: Mrs Susan Keable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 07Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $21	 Daphne May	 2:18.97		  ...... 31¾....................soon weakened
13 of 14	 26Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Molly Gunn	 52.5	 $67	 Whitcombe Rockstar	 2:10.81		  ...... 23¼..................... never involved
1 of 10	 10Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 61	 $10	 Madrinho	 1:22.63		  .......... ½................................ran on
6 of 12	 14Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 63	 $*3.5	Bernie The Bear	 1:28.84		  ........ 6½.................ran on same pace
6 of 10	 04Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $--	 Oh So Audacious	 1:34.95		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace

14 CLEMENT DANES Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $997
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Blossom Mills J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Cobham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 30Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $7	 Cubanista	 1:28.90		  ...... 22¾....... never better than midfield
6 of 10	 16Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 N Currie	 55.5	 $11	 Gypsy Whisper	 1:39.02		  ........ 9¾...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 10	 29Jul22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 S James	 55.5	 $--	 Bold Territories	 1:30.19		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
98 of 10	 21Jul23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $23	 Ice Shadow	 2:15.95		  ...... 25¼.......soon eased and pulled up
10 of 10	 16Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $29	 Nivelle’s Magic	 2:09.34		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
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R4 02 Oct 2023 | Bath | DOWNLOAD THE VICKERS.BET APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,200
10:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 537125
	 2	 432608
	 3	 081715
	 4	 636213
	 5	 000869
	 6	 85480
	 7	 377676
	 8	 03078
	 9	 441221
	10	 6575
	11	 442333
	12	 723534
	13	 973071
	14	 663703

EYE OF THE WATER (IRE)
RAQRAAQ (USA)
DOURADO
ROUNDABOUT SILVER
SISTERS IN THE SKY
AEROPLANE MODE
DICKO THE LEGEND (IRE)
REDCLIFF GLEN (GER)
LILANDRA (FR)
BAULAC
PACO’S PRIDE
ALBUS ANNE
BARLEYBROWN
TRANQUILLITY

63.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62
61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59
57.5
56
53.5

1
12
9
4
14
6
7
10
13
2
5
8
11
3

L KENIRY
H DOYLE
R HORNBY
P BRADLEY  1.5 
ROSSA RYAN
L MORRIS
RHIAIN INGRAM  1.5 
R KINGSCOTE
J LEAVY  3 

W CARSON
J MITCHELL
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
C BISHOP
S OSBORNE

R HARRIS
P CHAMINGS
P CHAMINGS
S DOW
G HARRIS
J BUTLER
R INGRAM
C COX
J FLINT
A CARROLL
R VARIAN
J FOX
E J-HOUGHTON
H MORRISON

7
5
9
4
4
4
3
3
6
3
3
4
3
3

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
F
M
G
F

IRE
USA
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
GER
FR
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

65
63
62
62
61
60
62
62
58
60
58
51
51
45

	70-�8�-13-14
	14-�0�-2-1
	55-�6�-9-6
	14-�2�-2-3
	25-�2�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	45-�4�-7-7
	 4-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-3
	15-�0�-2-4
	 8-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-2

$63,923
$6,937
$52,064
$13,864
$28,333
$1,192
$1,014
$888
$36,811
$230
$5,700
$8,007
$4,472
$1,953

	12-�2�-1-4
	11-�0�-2-1
	26-�3�-5-3
	8-�2�-2-1
	7-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	18-�4�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-3
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 EYE OF THE WATER (IRE) Trainer: R Harris Barrier: 1 Total: 70-8-13-14 Prize Money: $63,923
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 63.5 Good: 22-3-4-4 Track: 9-2-1-3

7yo b ire g Fav: 7-1-0-1 58+kg: 29-3-6-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-4
Sire: Lilbourne Lad (IRE) Dam: Desert Location J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 26-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Mr Malcolm E Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $6.5	 Jack Sparowe	 1:41.01		  ........ 1½............. not pace of front pair
7 of 11	 17Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 K Stott	 64.5	 $*5	 Anglo Saxson	 1:43.16		  ........ 4¼.......soon ridden and one pace
1 of 10	 19Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 62	 $--	 Ciotog	 1:43.45		  ..........nk........................... ridden out
2 of 11	 23Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 L Keniry	 62	 $7.5	 Ciotog	 1:38.84		  ........ 1½............................. no extra
5 of 8	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 61.5	 $*3.3	Roundabout Silver	 1:41.64		  ........ 8¾..... soon ridden and weakened

2 RAQRAAQ (USA) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,937
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 62.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Firdaws (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Foxford House Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03May23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $*4.5	Mr Fustic	 1:40.91		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
2 of 10	 05Jun23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $*5.5	Havana Goldrush	 1:45.82		  .......... ½............................. just held
6 of 10	 30Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 63.5	 $--	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:40.29		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
13 of 14	 17Jul23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $12	 Dream Of Mischief	 1:41.87		  ........ 9¾....................soon weakened
8 of 13	 09Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 C Planas	 59	 $7	 Jack Sparowe	 1:41.01		  ........... 8............ weakened from 1f out

3 DOURADO Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 9 Total: 55-6-9-6 Prize Money: $52,064
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 62.5 Good: 28-5-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b ire h Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 29-6-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-5-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Skehana (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (70 Days)
Owner: Mrs Belinda Wickens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 19Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $34	 Zealot	 1:40.09		  ......... 13....................soon weakened
1 of 13	 03May23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	12]	 D Probert	 60	 $11	 Ower Starlight	 1:42.83		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
7 of 10	 12Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $--	 Wiseacre	 1:36.23		  ...... 15¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 13	 24Jul23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $--	 Oh So Audacious	 1:47.20		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
5 of 12	 28Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 C Planas	 61	 $13	 Pavlodar	 1:23.68		  ........ 3½...........plugged on same pace

4 ROUNDABOUT SILVER Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: $13,864
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Silver Pond (FR) Dam: Mumtaza J+H: 10-2-2-2 Turf: 10-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Roundabout Magic Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Jul23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 61	 $5.5	 Darvel	 1:36.57		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
6 of 10	 20Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $12	 New Heights	 1:45.79		  ........... 5....... never better than midfield
2 of 11	 17Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 61	 $7	 Anglo Saxson	 1:43.16		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
1 of 8	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 57	 $4.5	 Lilandra	 1:41.64		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged
3 of 12	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 F Norton	 55.5	 $7.5	 New Heights	 1:44.57		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
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5 SISTERS IN THE SKY Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 14 Total: 25-2-2-2 Prize Money: $28,333
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62 Good: 13-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Sunny York (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/07/21 (797 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 17Apr23	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $26	 Sly Madam	 1:48.91		  ........ 9¼.....................never on terms
12 of 12	 04May23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $13	 Under The Twilight	 1:15.60		  ...... 18¼...................... always in rear
8 of 11	 16May23	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 62.5	 $23	 Marsh Benham	 1:34.54		  ......... 34.............. always towards rear
6 of 8	 26May23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 Millie Wonnacott	 60	 $34	 My Ambition	 1:37.95		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved
9 of 12	 07Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 Millie Wonnacott	 56.5	 $--	 Sandy Paradise	 1:26.71		  ........ 5¾.............. always towards rear

6 AEROPLANE MODE Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,192
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: So In Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 19Nov22	 HUN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	  ]	 Craig Nichol	 70	 $9.5	 Dancing In Brazil	 3:18.34		  ...... 11¾..................kept on one pace
5 of 8	 24Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 62.5	 $19	 Dayzee	 2:03.11		  ........ 3½.......................nearest finish
4 of 7	 08Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $21	 Chantico	 2:04.08		  ......... 21...................... never a factor
8 of 9	 30Jul23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 64	 $13	 Dubawi Warrior	 1:46.62		  ...... 19¾....ran green and never a factor
11 of 12	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $--	 Le Reveur	 1:40.68		  ...... 31¼...................weakened 2f out

7 DICKO THE LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: R Ingram Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: Rhiain Ingram (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Caledonia Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs N Sage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $--	 Zoology	 1:13.53		  ........... 8...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 13	 27Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $17	 Appointed One	 1:13.34		  ........... 7......................no impression
6 of 9	 29Jun23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 61	 $5.5	 Kracking	 1:24.49		  ...... 10¼......made no impression 2f out
7 of 7	 02Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 60.5	 $9.5	 Eastern Charm	 1:52.89		  ...... 17½...................weakened 1f out
6 of 13	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $--	 Saturnalia	 1:22.17		  ........ 4¼............. faded final 110 yards

8 REDCLIFF GLEN (GER) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Relevant (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clive Cox Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 15Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 A Kirby	 60.5	 $51	 Tarjeeh	 1:26.04		  ...... 15¾...................... always in rear
3 of 9	 06Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 J Fahy	 55.5	 $--	 First Sight	 1:40.01		  ........ 8¾.....no chance with leading duo
12 of 15	 15Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 J Fahy	 59.5	 $--	 Crack Shot	 1:46.23		  ...... 23¼..................... never involved
7 of 13	 30Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $8.5	 City Of York	 1:40.22		  ........ 7½...........................weakened
8 of 10	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $17	 Ala Kaifi	 2:10.40		  ...... 18¼..never closer than mid-division

9 LILANDRA (FR) Trainer: J Flint Barrier: 13 Total: 45-4-7-7 Prize Money: $36,811
Jockey: J Leavy (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 25-3-2-3 Track: 9-3-1-0

6yo b fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-2-2
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Indigo River (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 21-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Katchar Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 56.5	 $10	 Hitched	 1:41.29		  .......... ½............ lost two further places
1 of 14	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Fisher	 59	 $--	 Thrave	 1:41.61		  ....... Lhd........................... stayed on
2 of 9	 13Aug23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 T Fisher	 59.5	 $6.5	 Adace	 1:47.39		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 52.5	 $6.5	 Roundabout Silver	 1:41.64		  ........ 1½.........................always held
1 of 8	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 57	 $--	 Galactic Glow	 1:41.70		  ........... 4.......................... ran on well

10 BAULAC Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $230
Jockey: W Carson WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fulbright Dam: Nuptials (USA) (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Boanas & Raw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 15Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 59	 $41	 Mother Mary	 1:31.79		  ...... 22½.................. never dangerous
5 of 11	 29Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 59	 $--	 Smalleytime	 1:17.15		  ........... 5........................... stayed on
7 of 8	 14Aug23	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $--	 Cover Up	 1:00.22		  ........... 5........................not clear run
5 of 10	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 60	 $12	 Lahina Bay	 1:13.32		  ........ 4½............. ran on towards finish
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11 PACO’S PRIDE Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-3 Prize Money: $5,700
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 59 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Paco’s Angel J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Biddestone Racing Xiii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Atzeni	 57	 $6.5	 Lady Wormsley	 1:39.72		  ........ 3¼......no chance with leading trio
2 of 10	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 60	 $6	 Hitched	 1:41.29		  ......... hd................ just held by winner
3 of 5	 10Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Keeley	 57.5	 $3.3	 Local Bay	 1:35.84		  ........ 1½................ weakened into 3rd
3 of 8	 16Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $--	 Haughty	 1:44.91		  ........ 1¾.................not match leaders
3 of 7	 05Sep23	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*2.4	All Dunn	 1:40.68		  ........ 3½.. kept on one pace final furlong

12 ALBUS ANNE Trainer: J Fox Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-2-4 Prize Money: $8,007
Jockey: Georgia Dobie (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Asmahan J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 6-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss F L Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Apr23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 52.5	 $6.5	 Mr Zee	 2:17.39		  .......... ¾...............stayed on to go 2nd
3 of 13	 01May23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $4.3	 Mr Zee	 2:17.41		  ........ 1¼.......... lost second final strides
5 of 11	 17May23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 Georgia Dobie	 55	 $5	 Kraken Filly	 2:08.58		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 10	 16Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $5	 Nivelle’s Magic	 2:09.34		  ........ 1¾.......................nearest finish
4 of 12	 18Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57.5	 $6	 Geelong	 2:20.70		  ........ 6¾.......................nearest finish

13 BARLEYBROWN Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,472
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Shozita J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mr Sean Barley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 18Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 Mia Nicholls	 62	 $5	 Moondial	 1:27.91		  ........ 4½.................. never dangerous
3 of 8	 10Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $8	 On Edge	 1:13.11		  ........ 3¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
13 of 15	 20Jul23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 61	 $--	 Twilight Jazz	 1:25.46		  ......... 13........... weakened final furlong
7 of 13	 24Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 G Downing	 57	 $--	 Fact Or Fable	 1:22.81		  ........ 1¾..................never going pace 
1 of 7	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 56.5	 $9	 Villalobos	 1:42.77		  ....... Lhd........always holding runner-up

14 TRANQUILLITY Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,953
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 53.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Tranquil Flight J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Platinum Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 01Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $6	 Savannah Smiles	 1:12.43		  ........ 5¼..........no extra final 100 yards
3 of 11	 25Jun23	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 55	 $7	 Sympathise	 1:29.95		  ........ 1¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
7 of 10	 11Jul23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 57	 $8	 Reel Power	 1:35.56		  ........ 9¾................ not trouble leaders
11 of 15	 24Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 56	 $13	 Salta Resta	 1:10.71		  ........ 4½..................... never involved
3 of 12	 14Sep23	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 S Osborne	 57	 $*6	 Ceilidh	 1:35.12		  ........... 2........................never nearer


